

SWAAAC Swap Terms, Conditions, and Agreement

The SWAAAC Swap program is a website that is intended as a place to exchange, swap and/or repurpose assistive technology throughout the Colorado Public School system. This is a secure website where employees of the Colorado Public School system may enter, edit, search, and remove listings of assistive technology. This program is managed by the Colorado Department of Education's SWAAAC program. The Colorado Department of Education and SWAAAC do not profit from any loans or exchanges made utilizing the SWAAAC Swap system.

All equipment is loaned or exchanged as is with no warranty. SWAAAC shall not be liable for any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, expenses (including but not limited to settlements, judgments, court costs, and reasonable attorney's fees), fines, and penalties arising out of any actual or alleged injury, loss, or damage of any nature whatsoever in connection with the use or sale of any device loaned, traded, or reutilized under the SWAAAC Swap program. In the event you experience a problem with any transaction arising from the SWAAAC Swap program, you agree to hold harmless the Colorado Department of Education, the SWAAAC Program, and its employees, partners, and their grantees, successors, and assignees.

By signing this form, you agree to the above stated terms and conditions. You also attest that you are an employee of the Colorado Public School system and will utilize resources purchased with state education funds for Colorado public schools and/or the students they serve. School

District_

District Special Education Director Signature

Print name here

Designated SWAAAC Team Coordinator Signature

Date

Print name here